



Ministry of Communication and Information Technology, Postal Service Department.

Philatelic & Postal Stamp Management Office Sundhara Kathmandu, Nepal

Invitation for Electronic Bids (IFB)

for the Security Printing, Supply and Delivery of Postage Stamps

IFB No.: PPSMO /G/ICB-1/2075/76 (Date of Publication: 1st February, 2019)

1) Government of Nepal (GON), Ministry of Information and Communications, Postal Services Department, Philatelic & Postal Stamps Management Office, Sundhara

Kathmandu, Nepal has budgetary provision for the Security Printing, Supply and Delivery of Postage Stamps and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible

- payments under the Contract.

 2) The Philatelic & Postal Stamps Management Office invites Electronic Bids from internationally recognized Postage Stamp Security Printers- certificate by UPU/WADP/INTERGRAF: constituted code of ethics for the Postage Stamp Security Printers/
- for Printing and Allied Industries, under International Competitive Bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act, 2007 and Public Procurement Regulations, 2007.

 3) Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the visit e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

Certificate with high security management system from International Confederation

4) Bidding documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document amounting a non-refundable fee of NRs 5,000.00 (FiveThousand Nepalese Rupees) or USD 45.00 (Forty Five US Dollars) in the

following bank. Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Teku Branch

Name of the Office: Philatelic and Postal Stamp Management Office

Office Code No.: 358043508

Office Account No.: 1000200010000 Revenue Head No.: 14229

- 5) Pre-bid meeting shall be held at the address given below at 13:00 hours, 20 February, 2019
- 2019.
 6) Interested Bidders shall submit the electronic Bids through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to the above office of Philatelic & Postal Stamp Management on or before 13:00 hours,
- 17 March, 2019
 7) Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hours 17 March, 2019 at Philatelic & Postal Stamp Management Office, Sundhara, Kathmandu, NEPAL. Bids must be valid for a period of ninety days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to
- period (i.e. 14 July, 2019).
 8) If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission

USD 10,000.00, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity

deadline.

9) The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.